
BUS ROUTES
Bus 1 Pick Up Time Drop Off Time

Wang Jiang Fu 望江府（银鼓路门） 6:55 16:03

Jin Yu Xue Fu 金隅学府 6:58 16:00

Dreamland, Jin Se Hai An, East Gate 金色海岸东门 7:00 15:58

Dreamland, North Gate, Fu Chun Rd. 金色海岸北门，富春路 7:03 15:55

Rainbow Luxury 彩虹豪庭 7:20 15:38

Sun International 太阳国际公寓（伟业路） 7:21 15:37

Rainbow City, West Gate 彩虹城西门（东信大道） 7:23 15:35

Bus 2
Li Jiang Apartment 丽江公寓悦江苑 6:30 16:30

Cheng Shi Zhi Xing, Shi Min St. 城市之星（市民街） 7:00 16:05

Sunshine Coast 阳光海岸，闻潮路，蓝色钱江二期 7:10 15:56

Lan Se Qian Jiang, Wen Chao Rd. 蓝色钱江,闻潮路 7:12  15:55

New Lv Yuan, South Gate 新绿园南门 7:15 15:52

Hou Chao Fu 大家侯潮府 7:19 15:46

Chun Jiang Hua Yue, North Gate 春江花月北门 7:25 15:40

Chun Jiang Hua Yue, East Gate 春江花月东门 7:27 15:38

Bus 8     

 Yong Chao Fu 拥潮府 6:55 16:05

Olympic Center 奥景名邸 7:10 15:50

Shui Xie Chun Tian 莱蒙水榭春天 7:15 15:45

Bus 9
Jun Xi 九龙仓君玺（大新西巷） 6:40 16:25

Lv Di Hua Jia Chi, West Gate 绿地华家池西门（凯缤巷） 6:48 16:10

Chun Jiang Shi Dai, South Gate 春江时代南门（长河路） 7:18 15:48

Platinum Coast 白金海岸（金河弄咏渡巷交叉口） 7:20 15:45

Jin Xiu Jiang Nan, East Gate 锦绣江南东门 7:20 15:45



Bus 10 Pick Up Time Drop Off Time

 Jiu Shu Apartment 九树公寓（五云中路22号） 7:00 16:00

Lin Jiang Hua Yuan 临江花园 7:10 15:45

Shi Rong Commercial Center 世融商业中心 7:14 15:41

Yu Tao Xuan, Southeast Gate 御涛轩东北门（南环路） 7:17 15:38

Yin Xing Hui 银杏汇（南环路滨盛路口） 7:18 15:37

Beyond City 六合天寓（东信大道滨盛路口） 7:20 15:35

Bus 11
Zhen Xi 九龙仓臻玺 6:30 16:25

Feng Hua Fu Di, South Gate 枫华府地南门 6:45 16:08

Qi Zhen Ming Yuan 启真名苑 6:55 16:00

Green Garden, Qiu Shi Rd. 绿园，求是路 7:05 15:50

Jiu Li Song Hua Yuan 九里松花苑 7:13 15:42

Shi Wu Dong Bus Station 石屋洞公交车站 7:20 15:35

Bus 12
Sunshine City Tan Yue, Yang Fan Rd. 阳光城檀悦（杨帆路） 7:03 15:58

Country Garden, North Gate 钱江世纪城碧桂园北门（文明路） 7:08 15:53

Ming Yue Jiang Nan, East Zone, North Gate 明月江南东区北门（联慧街） 7:16 15:45

Xiao Feng Yin Yue, Qi Zhi St. 晓峰映月（启智街） 7:20 15:42

Central Garden, Qi Zhi St. 瑞立中央花城（启智街） 7:21 15:41

Jiang Nan Wang Zhuang, North Gate 江南望庄北门（月明路） 7:23 15:39

Feng Ya Qian Tang, South Gate 风雅钱塘南门 7:25 15:37

Chun Jiang Li Cheng 春江郦城 7:27 15:35

Bus 13
Da Yun Chen Fu, East Gate 大运宸府东门（后横港路） 6:39 16:25

Da Yun Chen Zhang, South Gate 大运宸章南门（桥弄街） 6:44 16:20

Xin Yi Fang 信义坊小区 7:00 16:10

Wu Lin No.1, Zone A, East Gate 武林壹号（湖墅南路A区东门） 7:10 16:00

White Horse Apartment 白马公寓（白马公寓密度桥路口） 7:15 15:50

Bus 14
Xi Xi Die Yuan. North Zone 西溪蝶园北区 6:49 16:11

Xi Xi Chen Yuan, Zi Xia Rd. 西溪诚园（紫霞街） 6:55 16:05

Xi Xi Zheng Lu 西溪正庐 7:05 15:55



Bus 15 Pick Up Time Drop Off Time

Jin Mao Fu, North Gate 金茂府北门 6:30 16:30

Feng Qi Qian Chao 凤起钱潮 6:45 16:25

Oriental Royal 东方润园（之江路和钱潮路交叉口） 6:42 16:23

Yue Xi 悦玺（民心路江景路路口） 6:48 16.17

Yue Fu, Min Xin Rd. 悦府（民心路） 6:50 16:15

Conrad Hotel 康莱德酒店 6:53 16:08

Intercontinental Hotel 洲际大酒店 6:55 16:10

Ling Long Fu 玲珑府 7:20 15:45

Bus 16
Liu Ying Hua Yuan 柳营花园 6:51 16:14

East King 东方金座 6:51 16:14

Li Garden 丽园（雄镇楼公交站） 7:05 16:00

Qian Tang Di Jing, Xin Cheng Rd & Bin Sheng Rd 钱塘帝景，信诚路滨盛路口 7:19 15:46

Crystal Garden 水晶澜轩 7:20 15:45

Sheng Yuan Hui Gu 盛源慧谷（火炬大道725号） 7:23 15:42

Zhong Xin He Yuan 中兴和园 7:40 15:25

Bus 17
Zhi Jie Tan Si Xiang 直戒坛寺巷（雷迪森门口） 6:50 16:20

Xi Zi Ming Yuan, Wu Lin Rd. 西子铭苑（武林路） 6:55 16:15

Yi Lu, Heng Chang Shou Rd. 逸庐（横长寿路口） 6:58 16:12

Hu Bin Appartment 湖滨公寓 7:05 16:05

Ding An Ming Du, An Ding Rd. 定安名都，安定路 7:10 15:53

Wu Shan MinYuan 吴山名苑 7:15 15:45

Zhong Da Wu Zhuang 中大吴庄 7:15 15:45

Bus 18
Yang Ming Gu 阳明谷 6:45 16:07

Jin Yue Wan 景月湾晴月湾15号 6:45 16:07

Yun Xi Rose Garden, 186 Zhi Jiang Rd. 云栖玫瑰园（之江路186号） 6:47 16:05

Oriental Garden, 188 Zhi Jiang Rd. 东方苑（之江路188号） 6:50 16:02

Xin Xi Hu Garden, 198 Zhi Jiang Rd. 新西湖花园（之江路198号） 6:52 16:00

Golf  Villa 西湖高尔夫别墅 6:57 15:55

Yun He Ting, East Gate 云荷廷东门（龙起路） 7:10 15:45

Qiantang ONE, West Gate 钱塘ONE（西门） 7:19 15:35



Bus 19 Pick Up Time Drop Off Time

Du Shi Shui Xiang 都市水乡水莲苑 6:30 16:12

Spring Garden, South Gate 春天花园南门（文一路） 6:45 15:57

Xin Jin Du City Garden, East Gate 新金都城市花园东门（古墩路） 6:47 15:55

Zi Gui Garden,  South Gate, Wen’er Rd 紫桂花园南门（文二路） 6:50 15:53

Yi JinYuan, East Gate 颐景园东门（古墩路） 6:53 15:47

Gui Hua Town, South Gate 桂花城南门（文二路） 6:55 15:45

Gui Hua Town, Zi Yun Yuan, West Gate 桂花城紫云苑西门（紫荆花路） 6:55 15:45

Bus 20
Emerald Town, West Gate 翡翠城西门（高教路） 6:40 16:10

Hai Xing Ya Yuan 海兴雅苑 6:50 16:20

Xi Xi Yue Ju 西溪悦居 6:53 16:25

Xi Xi Feng Qing, West Gate 大华西溪风情澄宫西门（文一西路） 6:55 16:27

Bus 21
Aman Metropolis, East Ying Feng Rd. 澄之华庭（盈丰路东） 6:58 16:00

Chuang Shi Di, South Gate 创世邸南门（盈丰路） 6:59 15:59

Rong Chuang Shi Dai Ao Cheng, Jin Ji Rd. 融创时代奥城（金鸡路） 7:03 15:55

Jia Run Gong Guan, Jin Ji Rd. 嘉润公馆（金鸡路） 7:12 15:47

Xu Jiang Hua Ting, Southeast Gate 旭江华庭（东南门） 7:18 15:41

Please, note that pick up and drop off times might change due traffic restrictions, additional new 
students or road construction. New routes could be added if they are in the area. 

Contact the HIS Transportation Secretary if any questions: transportation@hisdragons.org.cn 


